


**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 699/2023

Rajesh @ Rajveer S/o Shri Aaduram Jatiya, Aged About 42
Years, R/o Bhinmal, Tehsil Bhinmal, District Jalore.

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Pp
2. Deepak Kumar S/o Shri Mangi Lal, R/o Rampura Colony,
Godiji Mandir, Jalore, District Jalore.
3. Sarvan Kumar S/o Shri Bhoma Ram, R/o Rampura
Colony, Godiji Mandir, Jalore, District Jalore.
4. Prakash S/o Shri Himmataram, R/o Lalpole, Jalore, Tehsil
And District Jalore.
5. Suresh S/o Shri Kanti Lal, R/o Aahore, Tehsil Aahore,
District Jalore.
6. Lalita D/o Nayaran Lal, R/o Dayalpura, Tehsil Aahore,
District Jalore.
7. Pushpa D/o Nayaran Lal, R/o Dayalpura, Tehsil Aahore,
District Jalore.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. C.P. Soni
For Respondent(s) : Mr. M.S. Bhati, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG

Order

07/02/2023

Heard.

Issue notice. Issue notice to the stay application also.

Learned Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of
respondent No.1-State. Thus, notices be issued to respondents
NO.2 to 7, returnable within four weeks.

In the meanwhile and till next date, effect and operation of the order dated 23.01.2023 passed by learned Sessions Judge, Jalore in criminal case No.548/2022 shall remain stayed.

(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J

55-Ishan/-